## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/248343

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: Das, Nripendra Nath

Execution Date: 01/29/2003

Name: Bailey, Mark Samuel

**Execution Date:** <u>01/29/2003</u>

Name: Ash, Clarence Albert

**Execution Date:** <u>01/29/2003</u>

Name: <u>Tomlinson, Thomas John</u>

**Execution Date:** <u>01/29/2003</u>

**RECEIVING PARTY DATA** 

Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: 1 River Road

**Internal Address:** 

City: Schenectady
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS

**Application Number:** 10248343

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 219-464-1166

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA:** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTOPATENT

800005160 REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0114

**CUSTOMER NUMBER:** 030952

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: David L. Narciso

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/04/2003

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMEN'		Docket Number: 124249
For good and valuable considera	ation, of which I acknow	ledge receipt, I (we)
Nripendra Nath l	Das of	West Chester, OH
Mark Samuel Ba		Fairfield, OH
Clarence Albert	Ash of	Burlington, KY
Thomas John To		West Chester, OH
	of	
	of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electr title and interest in and to the im	ric Company, a New Yor aprovements in:	k Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right,
PROCE	ESS OF REMOVING A	CERAMIC COATING DEPOSIT
		A METALLIC COMPONENT
invented by me (us), as describe	d in the application for U	United States patent
executed concurr	ently herewith, or	
<u>X</u> US Serial No.: <u>1</u>	0/248,343 ; filed	January 10, 2003
States application, and authorize said improvements or resulting t that on request and without furth Company or its representatives of any legal proceeding, sign all law	e and request any official herefrom to said General her consideration, but at to nominees any facts knowful papers, execute all deverything possible to aid	endra Nath Dasc
State of Ohio ) State of Ohio ) County of Hamilton)	S:	
This day of Jane Das to me personally known as t that he she executed the same of	he individual who execu	re me personally came the above-named Nripendra Nath ted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.
Kimberly M. Howard	<sub>blo</sub> Ke	mberly M. Howard (Notary Public)
Minberty M. Howard Notary Public, State of Ol My Commission Expire October 2, 2006 Seconded in Hamilton Cou		(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMEN I	Docket
	124249
Med such	1/29/03
Date	Mark Samuel Bailey
	trank damaer bane y
This day of Januar	14, 2003 before me personally came the above-named Mark Samuel
sailey to me personally known as the	individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to
ne that he/she executed the same of h	his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires (Seal) October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County	
My Commission Expires	V-1-1 POTE
(Seal) October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County	Kimberly M. Howard
	(Notary Public)
11/1 /1/ <i>j</i>	
Larenes (Illen)	T 62 - 1/14/2
ate <sup>(</sup>	Clarence Albert Ash
t proposition and a market and an incidence of the second and the second and the second and the second and the	
<u>.,,</u>	
his 39m day of January	2003 before me personally came the above-named Clarence Albert
sh to me personally known as the in-	dividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to
e that he/she executed the same of h	is/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Ohio	
My Commission Expires	W. L. I M Haward
(Seal) October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County	Combarly M. Noward
	(Notary Public)
A STATE OF THE STA	
1129/23 WILLIAM	3 John Honnbury
ate /	Thomas John Tomlinson
• Contract of the section of the sec	
his 29th day of January,	2003, before me personally came the above-named Thomas John
omlinson to me personally known as	the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged
me that he/she executed the same of	his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public, State of Ohio	
My Commission Expires	Kimber J. M. Haward
Seaptober 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County	LUTIONEY III. NOWWIY
The state of the s	(Notary Public)

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/04/2003 REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0117